
Kelsey Hulse 
Friends of Kelsey Hulse 

PO Box 3623 
Lacey, WA 98509 

kelsey@kelseyhulse.com 
 

December 14, 2016 

Public Disclosure Commission 
pdc@pdc.wa.gov 

Re: Alleged violation of RCW 14.17A.320 

To Whom it May Concern: 

This letter responds to the complaint from Mr. Glen Morgan that the Commission received on 
Thursday, December 1. Mr. Morgan alleges that my campaign failed to include a “paid for by” 
statement in an ad we purchased in the Thurston County Democrat newsletter.  

As a first-time candidate, I have tried my best to comply with all applicable legal requirements 
and to ensure that my campaign has done the same. The ad Mr. Morgan references did fail to 
include the “paid for by” statement. The ad was not part of my campaign’s communications plan. 
It was developed and submitted hastily and did not go through our typical approval process. This 
was an oversight and a mistake.  

Thank you for the opportunity to address Mr. Morgan’s complaint.  Please let us know if there is 
any further information we can provide. 

Sincerely, 

Kelsey Hulse 

 


